JIANGSU HUAKONG INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Address: Intersection of Xuhai Road and Minsheng Road, Xuzhuang Town, Xuzhou City, Jiangsu

Province

Date: 2023-05-17

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

SUBJECT: FCC Application for FCC ID: 2BA5K-HKYCPMSC60MOS

("JIANGSU HUAKONG INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, (JOC Australia Inc) is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. ("JIANGSU HUAKONG INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

(JOC Australia Inc) accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: JOC Australia Inc

Address: 18351 Colima Road Ste 585 Rowland Herghts, California, 91748 United States of

America

Contact Person: Peter Li Tel.: General Manager

Email: calvinsui001@gmail.com

FRN: 0033379421

Contactphone: (626) 217-4778

GC: Sincerely,

JIANGSU HUAKONG INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	JOC Australia Inc
Leo Wong	Peter Li
Name: Leo Wang	Name: Peter Li
Title: Deputy general manager	Title: General Manager
Date: 2023-05-17	Date: 2023-05-17